

Friday, April 12, 2019 Beginning at 5:30 pm Tropicana Conference Center

Dear Friends,

We are currently seeking donations of items for the silent and live auction at the 8th annual *Hats Off to Holly's House*, "*Derby Daze* gala. We are hopeful that you will consider donating a new item or basket of products with a value of \$50 or more for our auction.

The *Hats off to Holly's House* gala is the agency's signature fundraiser for 2019. We are very excited to offer this energy-filled evening, which will include dinner buffet, cash bar, and silent and live auctions. All proceeds from this event will be used to support Holly's House services for victims of child abuse, sexual assault, domestic violence, and the "Think First & Stay Safe!" child abuse prevention program offered in local elementary schools.

Attached you will find a form that you can complete to indicate your interest in making a donation for the auction. We truly appreciate your willingness to consider "*Wearing a Hat*" and becoming an auction donor and valued partner as we all strive to "empower victims of intimate crime and abuse by p*roviding support, promoting justice and preventing violence*" through the services and programs offered by Holly's House.

The first "Hats Off to Holly's House" gala was in 2012. Our goal was to raise \$10,000 and to sell 200 tickets. Needless to say, we were thrilled to raise \$25,000 and sell over 350 tickets. Our goal for 2019 is to raise over \$50,000.

Please let us know your plans by completing the attached Auction Donation or Sponsorship Form and returning it to Holly's House via fax (812-437-7241) or e-mail (<u>Martha@hollyshouse.org</u>).

If you have additional questions about the event or sponsorship opportunities, please do not hesitate to call.

Martha Seal Development Director 812-437-7233 Martha@hollyshouse.org



If you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact:

> Martha Seal **Development Director** 812-437-7233 Martha@hollyshouse.org

Auction Donation Certificate of Contribution Form

Individual/ Compar	ny Name:		
Mailing Address: _			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Fax:		
E-mail:			
Contact Person:			
Item donated:			
The estimated valu	e of this item is		

Thank you for your interest in and support of Holly's House!!!! Holly's House is a 501(c)3 tax-exempt organization. TID # 20-4475135